Bell-Lift
Bell-Lift Square & Rectangular Kilns
505 Sharptown Road  •  Swedesboro, NJ 08085
Phone: 856.294.0077  •  Fax: 856.294.0070
sales@hotkilns.com  •  hotkilns.com Bulletin No: BL-0222
KILNS BUILT TO LAST
 z Uniqe Bell-Lift design
 z Super-Strong welded

L&L Kiln Mfg Inc 800-750-8350 sales@hotkilns.com Bulletin No: BL-0222 Page 10
Electrical Specifications for X3200-BL Series (USA)
Standard Models Powered Bottom Models
Model Number Part
Number
Volt/
Phase
Watts Amps Wire
Size
Fuse
Size
Part Number Watts Amps Wire
Size
Fuse
Size
X3227-BL-240 K-C-3227/31 240/1P 18,039 75.2 1 ga 100 K-C-322P/31 22,047 91.9 1/0 125
X3227-BL-240-3P K-C-3227/32 240/3P 18,039 43.4 6 ga 60 K-C-322P/32 22,047 58.5 3 ga 80
X3227-BL-208 K-C-3227/21 208/1P 18,039 86.7 1 ga 110 K-C-322P/21 22,047 106.0 3/0 150
X3227-BL-208-3P K-C-3227/22 208/3P 18,039 50.1 4 ga 70 K-C-322P/22 22,047 67.4 2 ga 90
X3227-BL-480-3P K-C-3227/62 480/3P 18,039 21.7 10 ga 30 K-C-322P/62 22,047 28.9 8 ga 40
XB3227-BL-240 K-C-322B/31 240/1P 21,294 88.7 1/0 125 K-C-322W/31 26,026 108.4 3/0 150
XB3227-BL-240-3P K-C-322B/32 240/3P 21,294 51.2 4 ga 70 K-C-322W/32 26,026 69.0 2 ga 90
XB3227-BL-208 K-C-322B/21 208/1P 21,294 102.4 3/0 150 K-C-322W/21 26,026 125.1 4/0 175
XB3227-BL-208-3P K-C-322B/22 208/3P 21,294 59.1 3 ga 80 K-C-322W/22 26,026 79.6 1 ga 100
XB3227-BL-480-3P K-C-322B/62 480/3P 21,294 25.6 8 ga 40 K-C-322W/62 26,026 34.2 6 ga 50
X3236-BL-240 K-C-3236/31 240/1P 24,052 100.2 3/0 150 K-C-323P/31 28,060 116.9 3/0 150
X3236-BL-240-3P K-C-3236/32 240/3P 24,052 66.3 2 ga 90 K-C-323P/32 28,060 79.7 1 ga 100
X3236-BL-208 K-C-3236/21 208/1P 24,052 115.6 3/0 150 K-C-323P/21 28,060 134.9 4/0 175
X3236-BL-208-3P K-C-3236/22 208/3P 24,052 76.5 1 ga 100 K-C-323P/22 28,060 91.9 1/0 125
X3236-BL-480-3P K-C-3236/62 480/3P 24,052 28.9 8 ga 40 K-C-323P/62 28,060 36.2 6 ga 50
XB3236-BL-240 K-C-323B/31 240/1P 28,392 118.3 3/0 150 K-C-323W/31 33,124 138.0 4/0 175
XB3236-BL-240-3P K-C-323B/32 240/3P 28,392 78.2 1 ga 100 K-C-323W/32 33,124 94.0 1/0 125
XB3236-BL-208 K-C-323B/21 208/1P 28,392 136.5 4/0 175 K-C-323W/21 33,124 159.3 250 mcm 200
XB3236-BL-208-3P K-C-323B/22 208/3P 28,392 90.3 1/0 125 K-C-323W/22 33,124 108.5 3/0 150
XB3236-BL-480-3P K-C-323B/62 480/3P 28,392 34.2 6 ga 50 K-C-323W/62 33,124 42.7 6 ga 60
X3245-BL-240 K-C-3245/31 240/1P 30,065 125.3 4/0 175 K-C-324P/31 34,074 142.0 250 mcm 200
X3245-BL-240-3P K-C-3245/32 240/3P 30,065 86.8 1 ga 110 K-C-324P/32 34,074 86.8 1 ga 110
X3245-BL-208 K-C-3245/21 208/1P 30,065 144.5 250 mcm 200 K-C-324P/21 34,074 163.8 300 mcm 225
X3245-BL-208-3P K-C-3245/22 208/3P 30,065 100.1 3/0 150 K-C-324P/22 34,074 100.2 3/0 150
X3245-BL-480-3P K-C-3245/62 480/3P 30,065 36.2 6 ga 50 K-C-324P/62 34,074 43.4 6 ga 60
XB3245-BL-240 K-C-324B/31 240/1P 35,490 147.9 250 mcm 200 K-C-324W/31 40,222 167.6 300 mcm 225
XB3245-BL-240-3P K-C-324B/32 240/3P 35,490 102.5 3/0 150 K-C-324W/32 40,222 102.5 3/0 150
XB3245-BL-208 K-C-324B/21 208/1P 35,490 170.6 300 mcm 225 K-C-324W/21 40,222 193.4 350 mcm 250
XB3245-BL-208-3P K-C-324B/22 208/3P 35,490 118.2 3/0 150 K-C-324W/22 40,222 118.2 3/0 150
XB3245-BL-480-3P K-C-324B/62 480/3P 35,490 42.7 6 ga 60 K-C-324W/62 40,222 51.3 4 ga 70
X3254-BL-240 K-C-3254/31 240/1P 36,078 150.3 250 mcm 200
X3254-BL-240-3P K-C-3254/32 240/3P 36,078 104.1 3/0 150
X3254-BL-208 K-C-3254/21 208/1P 36,078 173.5 300 mcm 225
X3254-BL-208-3P K-C-3254/22 208/3P 36,078 120.2 4/0 175
X3254-BL-480-3P K-C-3254/62 480/3P 36,078 43.4 6 ga 60
XB3254-BL-240 K-C-325B/31 240/1P 42,588 177.5 300 mcm 225
XB3254-BL-240-3P K-C-325B/32 240/3P 42,588 122.9 4/0 175
XB3254-BL-208 K-C-325B/21 208/1P 42,588 204.8 400 mcm 275
XB3254-BL-208-3P K-C-325B/22 208/3P 42,588 141.9 250 mcm 200
XB3254-BL-480-3P K-C-325B/62 480/3P 42,588 51.2 4 ga 70
SEE PAGE 12 FOR ELECTRICAL NOTES
DaVinci Bell-Lift Kilns
L&L Kiln Mfg Inc 800-750-8350 sales@hotkilns.com Bulletin No: BL-0222 Page 11
Electrical Specifications for X3200-BL Series (World)
Standard Models Powered Bottom Models
Model Number Part
Number
Volt/
Phase
Watts Amps Wire
Size
Fuse
Size
Part Number Watts Amps Wire
Size
Fuse
Size
X3227-BL-220 K-C-3227/41 220/1P 18,039 82.0 1 ga 110 K-C-322P/41 22,047 100.2 3/0 150
X3227-BL-380-3PY K-C-3227/52 380/3PY 18,039 27.3 8 ga 40 K-C-322P/52 22,047 45.5 6 ga 60
X3227-BL-400-3PY K-C-3227/82 400/3PY 18,039 26.1 8 ga 40 K-C-322P/82 22,047 43.6 6 ga 60
X3227-BL-415-3PY K-C-3227/72 415/3PY 18,039 25.1 8 ga 40 K-C-322P/72 22,047 41.7 6 ga 60
XB3227-BL-220 K-C-3227/41 220/1P 21,294 96.8 1/0 125 K-C-322W/41 26,026 118.3 3/0 150
XB3227-BL-380-3PY K-C-3227/52 380/3PY 21,294 32.3 6 ga 50 K-C-322W/52 26,026 53.8 4 ga 70
XB3227-BL-400-3PY K-C-3227/82 400/3PY 21,294 30.9 8 ga 40 K-C-322W/82 26,026 51.4 4 ga 70
XB3227-BL-415-3PY K-C-3227/72 415/3PY 21,294 29.6 8 ga 40 K-C-322W/72 26,026 49.3 4 ga 70
X3236-BL-220 K-C-3236/41 220/1P 24,052 109.3 3/0 150 K-C-323P/41 28,060 127.5 4/0 175
X3236-BL-380-3PY K-C-3236/52 380/3PY 24,052 54.7 4 ga 70 K-C-323P/52 28,060 54.7 4 ga 70
X3236-BL-400-3PY K-C-3236/82 400/3PY 24,052 52.3 4 ga 70 K-C-323P/82 28,060 52.3 4 ga 70
X3236-BL-415-3PY K-C-3236/72 415/3PY 24,052 50.1 4 ga 70 K-C-323P/72 28,060 50.1 4 ga 70
XB3236-BL-220 K-C-3236/41 220/1P 28,392 129.1 4/0 175 K-C-323W/41 31,124 150.6 250 mcm 200
XB3236-BL-380-3PY K-C-3236/52 380/3PY 28,392 64.5 2 ga 90 K-C-323W/52 31,124 64.5 2 ga 90
XB3236-BL-400-3PY K-C-3236/82 400/3PY 28,392 61.7 3 ga 80 K-C-323W/82 31,124 61.7 3 ga 80
XB3236-BL-415-3PY K-C-3236/72 415/3PY 28,392 59.2 3 ga 80 K-C-323W/72 31,124 59.2 3 ga 80
X3245-BL-220 K-C-3245/41 220/1P 30,065 136.7 4/0 175 K-C-324P/41 34,074 154.9 250 mcm 200
X3245-BL-380-3PY K-C-3245/52 380/3PY 30,065 54.7 4 ga 70 K-C-324P/52 34,074 54.7 4 ga 70
X3245-BL-400-3PY K-C-3245/82 400/3PY 30,065 52.3 4 ga 70 K-C-324P/82 34,074 52.3 4 ga 70
X3245-BL-415-3PY K-C-3245/72 415/3PY 30,065 50.1 4 ga 70 K-C-324P/72 34,074 50.1 4 ga 70
XB3245-BL-220 K-C-3245/41 220/1P 35,490 161.3 300 mcm 225 K-C-324W/41 40,222 182.8 350 mcm 250
XB3245-BL-380-3PY K-C-3245/52 380/3PY 35,490 64.5 2 ga 90 K-C-324W/52 40,222 64.5 2 ga 90
XB3245-BL-400-3PY K-C-3245/82 400/3PY 35,490 61.7 3 ga 80 K-C-324W/82 40,222 61.7 3 ga 80
XB3245-BL-415-3PY K-C-3245/72 415/3PY 35,490 59.2 3 ga 80 K-C-324W/72 40,222 59.2 3 ga 80
X3254-BL-220 K-C-3254/41 220/1P 36,078 164.0 300 mcm 225
X3254-BL-380-3PY K-C-3254/52 380/3PY 36,078 65.6 2 ga 90
X3254-BL-400-3PY K-C-3254/82 400/3PY 36,078 62.7 3 ga 80
X3254-BL-415-3PY K-C-3254/72 415/3PY 36,078 60.1 3 ga 80
XB3254-BL-220 K-C-325B/41 220/1P 42,588 193.6 350 mcm 250
XB3254-BL-380-3PY K-C-325B/52 380/3PY 42,588 77.4 1 ga 100
XB3254-BL-400-3PY K-C-325B/82 400/3PY 42,588 74.1 1 ga 100
XB3254-BL-415-3PY K-C-325B/72 415/3PY 42,588 71.0 2 ga 90
ELECTRICAL NOTES FOR X3200-BL SERIES

L&L Kiln Mfg Inc 800-750-8350 sales@hotkilns.com Bulletin No: BL-0222 Page 17
Electrical Specifications for T3400-BL Series (USA)
Standard Models Powered Bottom Models
Model Number Part
Number
Volt/
Phase
Watts Amps Wire
Size
Fuse
Size
Part Number Watts Amps Wire
Size
Fuse
Size
T3427-BL-240 K-C-3427/31 240/1P 24,936 103.9 3/0 150 K-C-342P/31 30,477 127.0 4/0 175
T3427-BL-240-3P K-C-3427/32 240/3P 24,936 60.0 3 ga 80 K-C-342P/32 30,477 80.8 1 ga 110
T3427-BL-208 K-C-3427/21 208/1P 24,936 119.9 3/0 150 K-C-342P/21 30,477 146.5 250 mcm 200
T3427-BL-208-3P K-C-3427/22 208/3P 24,936 69.2 2 ga 90 K-C-342P/22 30,477 93.2 1/0 125
T3427-BL-480-3P K-C-3427/62 480/3P 24,936 30.0 8 ga 40 K-C-342P/62 30,477 40.0 6 ga 50
TB3427-BL-240 K-C-342B/31 240/1P 29,901 124.6 4/0 175 K-C-342W/31 36,546 152.3 250 mcm 200
TB3427-BL-240-3P K-C-342B/32 240/3P 29,901 71.9 2 ga 90 K-C-342W/32 36,546 96.9 1/0 125
TB3427-BL-208 K-C-342B/21 208/1P 29,901 143.8 250 mcm 200 K-C-342W/21 36,546 175.7 300 mcm 225
TB3427-BL-208-3P K-C-342B/22 208/3P 29,901 83.0 1 ga 110 K-C-342W/22 36,546 111.8 3/0 150
TB3427-BL-480-3P K-C-342B/62 480/3P 29,901 36.0 6 ga 50 K-C-342W/62 36,546 48.0 6 ga 60
T3436-BL-240 K-C-3436/31 240/1P 33,248 138.5 4/0 175 K-C-343P/31 38,789 161.6 300 mcm 225
T3436-BL-240-3P K-C-3436/32 240/1P 33,248 91.6 1/0 125 K-C-343P/32 38,789 110.1 3/0 150
T3436-BL-208 K-C-3436/21 208/1P 33,248 159.8 250 mcm 200 K-C-343P/21 38,789 186.5 350 mcm 250
T3436-BL-208-3P K-C-3436/22 208/3P 33,248 105.7 3/0 150 K-C-343P/22 38,789 127.1 4/0 175
T3436-BL-480-3P K-C-3436/62 480/3P 33,248 40.0 6 ga 50 K-C-343P/62 38,789 50.0 4 ga 70
TB3436-BL-240 K-C-343B/31 240/1P 39,868 166.1 300 mcm 225 K-C-343W/31 46,513 193.8 350 mcm 250
TB3436-BL-240-3P K-C-343B/32 240/1P 39,868 109.9 3/0 150 K-C-343W/32 46,513 132.1 4/0 175
TB3436-BL-208 K-C-343B/21 208/1P 39,868 191.7 350 mcm 250 K-C-343W/21 46,513 223.6 500 mcm 300
TB3436-BL-208-3P K-C-343B/22 208/3P 39,868 126.8 4/0 175 K-C-343W/22 46,513 152.4 250 mcm 200
TB3436-BL-480-3P K-C-343B/62 480/3P 39,868 48.0 6 ga 60 K-C-343W/62 46,513 60.0 3 ga 80
T3445-BL-240 K-C-3445/31 240/1P 41,560 173.2 300 mcm 225 K-C-344P/31 47,101 196.3 350 mcm 250
T3445-BL-240-3P K-C-3445/32 240/3P 41,560 120.0 3/0 150 K-C-344P/32 47,101 120.0 3/0 150
T3445-BL-208 K-C-3445/21 208/1P 41,560 199.8 350 mcm 250 K-C-344P/21 47,101 226.4 500 mcm 300
T3445-BL-208-3P K-C-3445/22 208/3P 41,560 138.4 4/0 175 K-C-344P/22 47,101 138.4 4/0 175
T3445-BL-480-3P K-C-3445/62 480/3P 41,560 50.0 4 ga 70 K-C-344P/62 47,101 60.0 3 ga 80
TB3445-BL-240 K-C-344B/31 240/1P 49,835 207.6 400 mcm 275 K-C-344W/31 56,480 235.3 500 mcm 300
TB3445-BL-240-3P K-C-344B/32 240/3P 49,835 143.9 250 mcm 200 K-C-344W/32 56,480 143.9 250 mcm 200
TB3445-BL-208 K-C-344B/21 208/1P 49,835 239.6 500 mcm 300 K-C-344W/21 56,480 271.5 500 mcm 350
TB3445-BL-208-3P K-C-344B/22 208/3P 49,835 166.0 300 mcm 225 K-C-344W/22 56,480 166.0 300 mcm 225
TB3445-BL-480-3P K-C-344B/62 480/3P 49,835 60.0 3 ga 80 K-C-344W/62 56,480 72.0 2 ga 90
T3454-BL-240 K-C-3454/31 240/1P 49,872 207.8 400 mcm 275
T3454-BL-240-3P K-C-3454/32 240/3P 49,872 144.0 250 mcm 200
T3454-BL-208 K-C-3454/21 208/1P 49,872 239.8 500 mcm 300
T3454-BL-208-3P K-C-3454/22 208/3P 49,872 166.1 300 mcm 225
T3454-BL-480-3P K-C-3454/62 480/3P 49,872 60.0 3 ga 80
TB3454-BL-240 K-C-345B/31 240/1P 59,802 249.2 500 mcm 350
TB3454-BL-240-3P K-C-345B/32 240/3P 59,802 172.6 300 mcm 225
TB3454-BL-208 K-C-345B/21 208/1P 59,802 287.5 500 mcm 350
TB3454-BL-208-3P K-C-345B/22 208/3P 59,802 199.2 350 mcm 250
TB3454-BL-480-3P K-C-345B/62 480/3P 59,802 72.0 2 ga 90
SEE PAGE 19 FOR ELECTRICAL NOTES
DaVinci Bell-Lift Kilns
L&L Kiln Mfg Inc 800-750-8350 sales@hotkilns.com Bulletin No: BL-0222 Page 18
Electrical Specifications for T3400-BL Series (World)
Standard Models Powered Bottom Models
Model Number Part
Number
Volt/
Phase
Watts Amps Wire
Size
Fuse
Size
Part Number Watts Amps Wire
Size
Fuse
Size
T3427-BL-220 K-C-3427/41 220/1P 24,936 113.3 3/0 150 K-C-342P/41 30,477 138.5 4/0 175
T3427-BL-380-3PY K-C-3427/52 380/3PY 24,936 37.8 6 ga 50 K-C-342P/52 30,477 63.0 3 ga 80
T3427-BL-400-3PY K-C-3427/82 400/3PY 24,936 36.1 6 ga 50 K-C-342P/82 30,477 60.2 3 ga 80
T3427-BL-415-3PY K-C-3427/72 415/3PY 24,936 34.6 6 ga 50 K-C-342P/72 30,477 57.7 3 ga 80
TB3427-BL-220 K-C-342B/41 220/1P 29,901 135.9 4/0 175 K-C-342W/41 36,546 166.1 300 mcm 225
TB3427-BL-380-3PY K-C-342B/52 380/3PY 29,901 45.3 6 ga 60 K-C-342W/52 36,546 75.5 1 ga 100
TB3427-BL-400-3PY K-C-342B/82 400/3PY 29,901 43.3 6 ga 60 K-C-342W/82 36,546 72.2 1 ga 100
TB3427-BL-415-3PY K-C-342B/72 415/3PY 29,901 41.5 6 ga 60 K-C-342W/72 36,546 69.2 2 ga 90
T3436-BL-220 K-C-3436/41 220/1P 33,248 151.1 250 mcm 200 K-C-343P/41 38,789 176.3 300 mcm 225
T3436-BL-380-3PY K-C-3436/52 380/3PY 33,248 75.6 1 ga 100 K-C-343P/52 38,789 75.6 1 ga 100
T3436-BL-400-3PY K-C-3436/82 400/3PY 33,248 72.3 1 ga 100 K-C-343P/82 38,789 72.3 1 ga 100
T3436-BL-415-3PY K-C-3436/72 415/3PY 33,248 69.3 2 ga 90 K-C-343P/72 38,789 69.3 2 ga 90
TB3436-BL-220 K-C-343B/41 220/1P 39,868 181.2 350 mcm 250 K-C-343W/41  46,513 211.4 400 mcm 275
TB3436-BL-380-3PY K-C-343B/52 380/3PY 39,868 90.6 1/0 125 K-C-343W/52  46,513 90.6 1/0 125
TB3436-BL-400-3PY K-C-343B/82 400/3PY 39,868 86.7 1 ga 110 K-C-343W/82  46,513 86.7 1 ga 110
TB3436-BL-415-3PY K-C-343B/72 415/3PY 39,868 83.1 1 ga 110 K-C-343W/72  46,513 83.1 1 ga 110
T3445-BL-220 K-C-3445/41 220/1P 41,560 188.9 350 mcm 250 K-C-344P/41 47,101 214.1 400 mcm 275
T3445-BL-380-3PY K-C-3445/52 380/3PY 41,560 75.6 1 ga 100 K-C-344P/52 47,101 75.6 1 ga 100
T3445-BL-400-3PY K-C-3445/82 400/3PY 41,560 72.3 1 ga 100 K-C-344P/82 47,101 72.3 1 ga 100
T3445-BL-415-3PY K-C-3445/72 415/3PY 41,560 69.3 2 ga 90 K-C-344P/72 47,101 69.3 2 ga 90
TB3445-BL-220 K-C-344B/41 220/1P 49,835 226.5 500 mcm 250 K-C-344W/41 56,480 256.7 500 mcm 350
TB3445-BL-380-3PY K-C-344B/52 380/3PY 49,835 52.5 4 ga 100 K-C-344W/52 56,480 90.6 1/0 125
TB3445-BL-400-3PY K-C-344B/82 400/3PY 49,835 49.8 4 ga 100 K-C-344W/82 56,480 86.7 1 ga 110
TB3445-BL-415-3PY K-C-344B/72 415/3PY 49,835 48.0 6 ga 90 K-C-344W/72 56,480 83.1 1 ga 110
T3454-BL-220 K-C-3454/41 220/1P 49,872 226.7 500 mcm 300
T3454-BL-380-3PY K-C-3454/52 380/3PY 49,872 90.7 1/0 125
T3454-BL-400-3PY K-C-3454/82 400/3PY 49,872 86.7 1 ga 110
T3454-BL-415-3PY K-C-3454/72 415/3PY 49,872 83.1 1 ga 110
TB3454-BL-220 K-C-345B/41 220/1P 56,480 271.8 500 mcm 350
TB3454-BL-380-3PY K-C-345B/52 380/3PY 59,802 108.7 3/0 150
TB3454-BL-400-3PY K-C-345B/82 400/3PY 59,802 104.0 3/0 150
TB3454-BL-415-3PY K-C-345B/72 415/3PY 59,802 99.7 1/0 125
ELECTRICAL NOTES FOR T3400-BL SERIES